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MOST IMMEDIATE _
No.9/8/1-1H(1)-2014/ 99G v LUt
Chandigarh Administration
Home Department
Chandigarh, dated the 9-Y<lY
To
| n 5)/;/\1{ Lhiz Administrativg Secretaries/ Qo (gU
SRR Icads of Departments, P
\[ ' Chandigarh Administration -

" Subject: Order dated 20.11.2013 of the High Court of Kolkata in Writ
Petition No. 33290 of 2013 in the case of Mr Avishek Goenka
Vs. Union of India regarding personal detaijls of RTI applicants-
circulation of

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to address you on the subject noted above and to
cnelose hcrcwith@ copy of letter No.1/31/2013—IR, dated 8.1.2014 received
from the Dircctor, Govt. of India, Ministry of Personnel, PG & Pensions,
Department of Personnel Training, New Delhi, which- is self explanatory for
wformstion and necessary action. .

2. You are requested to bring the contents of the orders of the
High Court of Kolkata to the notice of all PIOs and Appellate Authorities
and other authorities for strict compliance.

Yours faithfully,

. mk &S(m

superimtendent Home-]

for Home Sccretary,

Chandigaﬂa/\dx lnistration.
'\

©
- EGE & HOSPITAL, CHANDIGARH
GOVER’?,Br\lglcEI(N-ll)-’,hgeEctDofgzp,‘CLhacnfj)igLal:h, ® 0172-2665253-60 & 9172-2609360)
(website : gmch.nic.in) (email ID: cpiogmch32@gmail.com)
RTI CELL

16859 - LYy CIRCULAR =1 MaY 2014
A Dated, Chandigarh the,
g for information & necessary

Endst. No. GMCH-RTI-CELL/RA/14(15)RTI-CIR/2014/ .
A copy alongwith its enclosure is forwarded to the followin

action please :-

i i - digarh.
1. The Medical Superintendent, GMCH 3_2‘ Chan _
2 All the Central Public Information Officers of GMCH -32, Chandigarh. el ) .
3. The Computer Programmer, GMCH, Chandigarh. He is requested to e-circulate the sam
to all the HODs/Branch Incharges.

ind i i i incipal-cum- Appellate Authority.
PA to DP for the kind information of Director Principa :
5 PA to AD(A) for the kind information of Additional Director (Admn.)-cum-Transparency

Officer. l
6. Spare Copy for master file,
6 p ol sy
La fficer-cum-

cum-Co-ordinator RTI CELL
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No. 1/31/2013-IR
Government of india .
, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances &
// ' Department pf Personnel & Training

whadk

) Block, New Deinl,
Dafidli the 8™ January 2014 '-*

A it St e T

OFFICE MEMORANDUR

Subject:  Order dated 20.11.2013"of the High Court of Kolkata in Writ Petition
{ ¢ No. 33280 of 2013 in the case of Mr. Avishek Goenka Vs Union of

c ; . india regarding personal dW

S !
[ 2
) /\/ In compliance of the darcctlons of the Hon'ble High Court of Kolkata
in its said- order, a copy of the judgement (ozder) is enclosed herewith for
appropriate action.

This may be brought to the notice of all concerned.

X \'JK/ . 5 (f( X d S‘M”ﬁg/’
. Sandeep Jain)

Director

23332755
1. Al r‘/‘.inistries artments of {he Government of india ?})\
2. Union Public Service Commissi Lok Sabha Sectt./ Rajya Saha ctt\
/

ICabinet Sectt. / Central Vigilance Commission / President's Secretariat
Vice President’s Sectt. / Prime Mm: ter's Cffice / Planning Commission /
Election Commision
Ceniral Information Commission / State Information Commissions
Staff Selection Commission, CGO Complex, New Delhi.
o Office of the Comptroller & Auditor General of India, 10, Bahadur Shah Zafar
oo Warg, New Delhi.

6. All Officers/Desks/Sections/Department of Personne! & Training, the

Departmient of Administraive Reforms and Department of Pension &

0y Pensioners'Welfare,

oW

Copy to: Chiat Secretaries of all the States/UTs.
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20.11.
2013

——

W.P. 33290(W) of 2013

Mr. Avishek Goenka petitioner (in personj.

Mr. Asish Kumar Roy,

Ms. Gargi Mukherjee For the respondents.

The petitioner is appearing in person.

The writ petitioner claiming to be an activist in
the field of right to information, has approached us by
filing the present writ petition with the prayer, the
authority should not insist upon the detailed address of

the applicant as and when any application is made -under

the Right to Information Act. He apprehends, the

iuterested parties would cause a threat to the activist and
in fact there had bzen past incidents of unnatural deaths
of activist in the field, presumably by the interested
persons having vested interest to conceal the information
that is asked for by the activist.

The petitioner submits, the authority may not
insist upon the detailed address perticularly when the
applicant would provide a particular post box number
that would automatically conceal th;i‘r“ ‘idcntity o the
public at large. T -

We have considered the relevant provisions of
the statute, Section 6(2) of the Right to Information Act,
2005 would clearly prow-'ide, an epplicant making request

for information shall not be required to give eny reason
e s m———————t

for requesting the information or any other persone!

detaiis except those that may be necessery for

—————— —

——
contacting himi. 7

[ G

Looking to the said provision, we find logic in
thie submission of the petitioner. When the legisiaturce
thcught it fit, the applicant need not disclese any

personal detadl, the autho:ity should not insist upon hig



detailed whercabouts particularly when post box numf)er
is provided for that would establish coi:tact with him and
the authority.

In case, the authority would find any difficulty

with the post box number, they may insist upon personal

" details. However, in such case, it would be the solemn

duty of the authority 10 hide such information and
particularly from their website so that people at large
would not know of the details.

We thus dispose of this writ petition by making
the observations as above. The . Secretary, Ministry of
personnel should circulate the copy of this order to all
concerned so that the authority can take appropriate
measure to hide information with regard to personal
detgils of the activist to avoid any haressment by the
persons having vested interest.

The writ pe,tiﬁon is disposed of without any
order as to costs. '

Urgent certified copy of this order, if applied for,
be given to the parties, on priority basis.

( Banerjee, Acting Chigf Justice/

( Debangsu Fasak, J.}
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